
Contact List 
 
 

Maxime Paré 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Market Regulation 
Ontario Securities Commission 
Telephone: (416) 593-3650 
Fax: (416) 595-8940 
mpare@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Alina Bazavan  
Data Analyst Market Regulation 
Ontario Securities Commission 
Telephone: (416) 593-8082 
Fax: (416) 595-8940  
abazavan@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Mark Franko 
Manager, Legal 
Alberta Securities Commission 
Telephone: (403) 592-3055 
Fax: (403) 297-4113 
mark.franko@asc.ca 
 
Serge Boisvert 
Direction de la supervision des OAR  
Autorité des marchés financiers  
Téléphone: (514) 395-0337 poste 4358 
Fax: (514) 873-7455 
serge.boisvert@lautorite.qc.ca 
 
Janice Leung 
Lead Compliance Examiner 
Capital Markets Regulation 
British Columbia Securities Commission 
Telephone: (604) 899-6752 
Fax: 1-888-469-1736 
jleung@bcsc.bc.ca 
 
Susana Chan 
Information Administrator, Registration 
Capital Markets Regulation 
British Columbia Securities Commission 
Telephone: 604-899-6684 (direct) 
Fax:1-888-242-9341 
skchan@bcsc.bc.ca 
 

Paula White 
Manager, Compliance and Oversight 
The Manitoba Securities Commission 
Telephone: (204) 945-5195 
Fax: (204) 945-0330  
paula.white@gov.mb.ca 
 
Susan Powell 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Financial and Consumer Services 
Commission 
(New Brunswick) 
Telephone: (506) 643-7697 
Fax: (506) 658-3059 
susan.powell@fcnb.ca 
 
Shirley P. Lee 
Director, Policy and Market Regulation and 
Secretary to the Commission 
Nova Scotia Securities Commission 
Telephone: (902) 424-5441 
Fax: (902) 424-4625 
leesp@gov.ns.ca 
 
Dean Murrison 
Director, Securities Division 
Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority 
of Saskatchewan 
Telephone: (306) 787-5842 
Fax: (306) 787-5899 
dmurrison@gov.sk.ca 
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